
Zawody: Bieg Azotowy 2019

Wyniki zawodów
www.kepasport.pl

tel. 604 392 461
kontakt@kepasport.pl

Wszyscy

Wynik
Tempo

[min/km]
KlubMiastoPłećUczestnikNumerMiejsce

00:36:2903:39 KW Kraków / GP GOPR TarnówM Michalski Andrzej1491

00:37:07 (+37)03:43 Grupa Azoty Automatyka Tarnów BogumiłowiceM Czyż Grzegorz442

00:37:36 (+01:07)03:46 sztafetagorska2019.pl PoliceM Pawliński Piotr2983

00:39:46 (+03:16)03:59 GRUPA AZOTY S.A TarnówM Łabuz Marek1394

00:39:52 (+03:22)03:59 Klub Biegowy Perła JasieńM Matyaszek Waldemar1465

00:40:12 (+03:42)04:01 PTG Sokół Świat Prcy Tarnów TarnówM Kmiecik Przemysław1056

00:40:23 (+03:53)04:02 Grupa Azoty Tarnów NiwkaM Molczyk Paweł1577

00:41:22 (+04:52)04:08 Itmbw Kraków KrakówM Kania Tomasz918

00:41:34 (+05:04)04:09 PFEIFER.PL Wielka WieśM Sikoń Marek2199

00:42:45 (+06:15)04:16 GRUPA AZOTY S.A PuławyM Rybak Przemysław29910

00:42:46 (+06:16)04:17 Itmbw Kraków KrakówM Łabędź Artur13611

00:42:51 (+06:21)04:17  TarnówM Ciężkowski Sławomir3612

00:43:17 (+06:47)04:20 Klub Biegowy Perła JadownikiK Świerczek Patrycja24713

00:43:23 (+06:53)04:20 Dębicki Klub Kolarski GRYF NagawczynaM Kulas Andrzej11914

00:43:33 (+07:03)04:21 Sokół Tarnów TarnówM Moździerz Paweł15915

00:43:54 (+07:24)04:23 DDD Tarnów TarnówM Skowron Mariusz22416

00:43:57 (+07:27)04:24 Klub Biegacza AZS UEK BochniaM Widła Adam25917

00:44:09 (+07:39)04:25 DDD Tarnów PleśnaM Polański Grzegorz19718

00:44:10 (+07:40)04:25 Andrzej Tokarz Group BobowaM Zięba Robert29119

00:44:14 (+07:44)04:25 DDD Tarnów Nowy SączM Kos Lucjan11420

00:44:27 (+07:57)04:27 DDD Tarnów KrakówM Szarkowicz Tomasz23821

00:44:27 (+07:57)04:27 KRÓLEWSKIE PILZNO PILZNOM Dzierlęga Piotr5622

00:44:29 (+07:59)04:27  IlkowiceK Skalak Izabela22023

00:44:42 (+08:12)04:28 Debickie gepardy DebicaM Molczyk Mariusz15524

00:44:45 (+08:15)04:28 Itmbw Kraków KrakówM Opyrchał Tomasz17825

00:44:48 (+08:18)04:29 GRUPA AZOTY S.A PuławyM Brodacki Waldemar29626

00:45:04 (+08:35)04:30 DDD Tarnów TarnówM Janik Paweł8627

00:45:05 (+08:35)04:30 Trufel Team TarnówM Dziduszko Kamil5528

00:45:10 (+08:40)04:31 DDD Tarnów TarnówM Beściak Kamil1729

00:45:12 (+08:42)04:31 sztafetagorska2019.pl PoliceM Sterna Piotr23430

00:45:16 (+08:47)04:32 Molo Team TarnówM Rybicki Łukasz21031

00:45:37 (+09:07)04:34 Spartan TarnówM Pieczonka Rafal18632

00:45:42 (+09:12)04:34 PTG Sokół Świat Pracy Tarnów TarnówM Skiba Kamil22333

00:45:49 (+09:19)04:35 GRUPA AZOTY S.A PoliceM Gałamaga Radosław30134

00:45:56 (+09:26)04:36 Ekipa z Tarnowa TarnówM Czosnyka Adrian4135

00:45:56 (+09:26)04:36  ZgłobiceM Tarza Antoni24836



Wynik
Tempo

[min/km]
KlubMiastoPłećUczestnikNumerMiejsce

00:46:15 (+09:45)04:38 GRUPA AZOTY S.A PoliceM Kotarski Wiesław29737

00:46:15 (+09:45)04:38 GRUPA AZOTY S.A PoliceK Niemiro Dominika30038

00:46:30 (+10:00)04:39 DDD Tarnów TarnówM Ptak Krzysztof20139

00:46:47 (+10:17)04:41 WETERANI RP TarnówM Fitrzyk Krzysztof5940

00:47:06 (+10:36)04:43 Sportgas TarnówM Put Grzegorz20241

00:47:06 (+10:36)04:43  TarnówM Łabno Mateusz13842

00:47:22 (+10:52)04:44 Dębicki Klub Kolarski GRYF NagawczynaM Kulas Marek12043

00:47:40 (+11:10)04:46  TarnówM Kula Robert11844

00:47:52 (+11:22)04:47 Ekipa z Tarnowa TarnówM Mikrut Albert15345

00:48:08 (+11:38)04:49 #BaxonMeble TarnówM Baka Paweł646

00:48:29 (+11:59)04:51  koszyce wielkieM Dulęba Grzegorz5247

00:48:29 (+11:59)04:51  koszyce wielkieM Wrona Jarosław28348

00:48:30 (+12:00)04:51 ITMBW KrakówM Kęder Włodzimierz9849

00:48:39 (+12:09)04:52  IlkowiceK Skalak Nina22150

00:49:12 (+12:42)04:55 Grupa Azoty Prorem NiwkaM Molczyk Marek15651

00:49:35 (+13:05)04:58 Grupa Azoty SBT Team TarnówM Klonowicz STANISŁAW10052

00:49:38 (+13:08)04:58 DDD Tarnów TarnówM Stec Przemysław23353

00:49:43 (+13:13)04:58  TarnówM Boryczko Michał2454

00:49:44 (+13:14)04:58  TarnówM Mirochna Jakub15455

00:49:47 (+13:18)04:59 Ekipa z Tarnowa BrzozówkaM Szatko Mariusz23956

00:49:55 (+13:25)05:00  Zbylitowska GóraM Grzegórzko Przemysław8057

00:50:04 (+13:34)05:00
 LKS Burzyn- Straż Pożarna Grupa

Azoty
 TuchówM Brodło Zbigniew2658

00:50:05 (+13:35)05:00 DDD Tarnów TarnówM Jamka Dariusz8559

00:50:15 (+13:45)05:02 wkurw_team TarnówM Miękina Bartosz15160

00:50:40 (+14:10)05:04 DDD Tarnów BłonieM Gniady Jaroslaw7261

00:51:10 (+14:40)05:07 DDD Tarnów TarnówM Bednarenko Wojciech1362

00:51:10 (+14:40)05:07  RadłówK Babło Agnieszka563

00:51:11 (+14:41)05:07  RadłówM Babło Tomasz464

00:51:31 (+15:01)05:09 X-TEAM Tarnów TarnówM Gąsiorowski Karol6865

00:51:52 (+15:22)05:11 Thai Gym Tarnów TarnówM Mróz Łukasz16066

00:52:05 (+15:36)05:12  TarnówM Szostak Sebastian24167

00:52:10 (+15:40)05:13 DDD Tarnów TarnówM Pytel Łukasz20368

00:52:19 (+15:49)05:14  PrzemyślM Rokita Dominik20869

00:52:24 (+15:55)05:14 Ekipa z Tarnowa TarnówM Łącki Maciej14070

00:52:32 (+16:03)05:15 Ekipa z Tarnowa Jodłówka WałkiM Płachta Marek19471

00:52:33 (+16:03)05:15 Itmbw Kraków KrakówM Micał Łukasz14872

00:52:35 (+16:05)05:16 PTG Sokół Świat Pracy Tarnów TarnówK Łabno Monika13773

00:52:39 (+16:10)05:16 DDD Tarnów RzeszówM Kowalski Jakub11574

00:52:40 (+16:10)05:16 DDD Tarnów WieliczkaM Łabędź Maciej13575

00:52:40 (+16:10)05:16 GRUPA AZOTY S.A TarnówM Michoń Kamil30276

00:52:44 (+16:14)05:16 Grupa Skromnych Biegaczy TarnówM Wiszniewski Maciej27277

00:52:49 (+16:19)05:17 DDD Tarnów TarnówM Mucha Kamil16178

00:52:55 (+16:25)05:18  JanowiceM Kocik Krystian10679

00:53:06 (+16:36)05:19 Dzikie Mustangi GłowaczowaM Prażmowski Daniel20080

00:53:16 (+16:46)05:20 Legiony Pleś9 PleśnaM Drwal Jacek4981



Wynik
Tempo

[min/km]
KlubMiastoPłećUczestnikNumerMiejsce

00:53:22 (+16:52)05:20 Husaria Race Team TarnówM Kargul Grzegorz9282

00:53:28 (+16:58)05:21  LuszowiceM Drozdzowski Krystian4683

00:53:58 (+17:28)05:24 Przemko-BHP JaworznoM Bąk Przemysław1284

00:54:07 (+17:37)05:25 Księżycowy KW koszyce wielkieM Ul Krzysztof25585

00:54:08 (+17:38)05:25 DDD Tarnów TarnowK Sondej Justyna23286

00:54:12 (+17:42)05:25  Wał RudaM Mika Karol15287

00:54:34 (+18:04)05:27 Biegunka Team TarnówM Żyra Łukasz29588

00:54:52 (+18:22)05:29 KRÓLEWSKIE PILZNO PILZNOM CICHOWSKI MIECZYSŁAW3489

00:54:54 (+18:25)05:29  ŁużnaM Zięba Paweł29290

00:55:12 (+18:42)05:31  TarnówM Kupczyk Andrzej12191

00:55:15 (+18:45)05:32 DDD Tarnów TarnówM Piórkowski Jan19092

00:55:18 (+18:48)05:32 DDD Tarnów Pogórska WolaM Nosal Michał16893

00:55:34 (+19:04)05:33 Creative Bochnia biega team BochniaM Dzierwa Robert5794

00:55:41 (+19:11)05:34  TarnówM Dybka Rafał5395

00:55:46 (+19:17)05:35  DębicaM Bielatowicz Amadeusz1896

00:55:49 (+19:19)05:35  TarnówM Wojtanowski Rafał27797

00:56:01 (+19:31)05:36 DDD Tarnów TarnówM Augustyn Sławomir398

00:56:02 (+19:32)05:36 Kijem i czekanem TarnówM Wielgus Piotr26599

00:56:14 (+19:44)05:37  Zbylitowska GóraK Lipińska Marta131100

00:56:17 (+19:47)05:38 WĄTOK TEAM TarnówM Sutkowski Sebastian236101

00:56:22 (+19:52)05:38 DDD Tarnów ŁowczówekM Wróbel Tomasz284102

00:56:42 (+20:12)05:40 DDD Tarnów TarnówM Skiba Dawid222103

00:56:48 (+20:18)05:41 MLUKS Tarnów PleśnaK Drwal Sara50104

00:56:51 (+20:21)05:41  TarnówM Bryg Paweł28105

00:57:03 (+20:33)05:42 DDD Tarnów TarnówK Pękala Monika185106

00:57:10 (+20:40)05:43 DDD Tarnów ŻabnoM Słowik Daniel228107

00:57:14 (+20:45)05:43 DDD Tarnów TuchówM Kajmowicz Aleksander90108

00:57:21 (+20:52)05:44  TarnówM Adamowski Dariusz1109

00:57:21 (+20:52)05:44  Łysa GóraK Drużkowska Anna48110

00:57:45 (+21:15)05:46 TTC MPEC Tarnów TarnówM Giemza Daniel70111

00:57:45 (+21:15)05:46 Ekipa z Tarnowa TarnówM Bielawski Paweł19112

00:57:48 (+21:18)05:47  TarnówK Smagacz Renata229113

00:57:49 (+21:19)05:47 X-TEAM Tarnów ŚmignioM Gąsiorowski Miłosz67114

00:57:52 (+21:22)05:47  TuszymaM Muniak Rafał162115

00:58:09 (+21:39)05:49 Maratończyk DebicaK Namiota Urszula165116

00:58:10 (+21:40)05:49 Molo Team TarnówM Grzegórzko Grzegorz79117

00:58:15 (+21:45)05:50 OSP ŻABNO ŻabnoM Panek Przemysław182118

00:58:15 (+21:45)05:50 PTG Sokół TarnówM Wiśniewski Wojciech274119

00:58:28 (+21:58)05:51  ŁętowiceK Najdała Paulina163120

00:58:36 (+22:07)05:52 DDD Tarnów TarnówM Wiśniewski Michał273121

00:58:40 (+22:11)05:52  TarnówM Kwiatkowski Krzysztof127122

00:58:46 (+22:16)05:53  TarnówM Czuban Janusz43123

00:58:47 (+22:18)05:53 DDD Tarnów TarnówK Hajduga Joanna81124

00:58:50 (+22:20)05:53 Noga podaje TarnówM Sztyler Konrad243125

00:58:55 (+22:25)05:54  TarnówM Bednarz Krzysztof16126



Wynik
Tempo

[min/km]
KlubMiastoPłećUczestnikNumerMiejsce

00:58:58 (+22:28)05:54 Center Poż TarnówM Woźniak Dominik280127

00:59:02 (+22:32)05:54  TarnówK Gruszka Monika78128

00:59:11 (+22:41)05:55  KrakówM Chudziński Michał33129

00:59:17 (+22:47)05:56 PTG Sokół Świat Pracy Tarnów Łęg TarnowskiK Kądziołka Monika96130

00:59:36 (+23:06)05:58  Brzeźnica 6M Kurtyka Przemyslaw122131

01:00:09 (+23:39)06:01 Dzikie Mustangi DębicaM Nowak Tomasz170132

01:00:12 (+23:42)06:01  RzozówM Pieron Robert188133

01:00:13 (+23:44)06:01  TarnówM Grodecki Dominik303134

01:00:38 (+24:08)06:04 Biegunka Team TarnówM Bouffette Sławek25135

01:00:38 (+24:08)06:04 Biegunka Team TarnówM Wietecha Rafał267136

01:00:46 (+24:16)06:05 ITMBW KrakówK Kęder Urszula97137

01:01:20 (+24:50)06:08  Łęki DolneM Nalepka Michał164138

01:01:21 (+24:51)06:08 Powietrze Tuchów BurzynM Sajdak Maciej214139

01:01:21 (+24:51)06:08 DDD Tarnów TarnówM Kłodziński Klaudiusz104140

01:01:25 (+24:55)06:08 Srtg tarnow TarnówM Kwiatkowski Kamil126141

01:01:27 (+24:57)06:09  TarnówM Andrzej Sak2142

01:02:05 (+25:35)06:12 Grupa Azoty SBT Team TarnówK Klonowicz Patrycja101143

01:02:30 (+26:00)06:15  JasłoK Grażka Izabela77144

01:02:32 (+26:02)06:15 DDD Tarnów TarnówK Wilczyńska Marta269145

01:04:10 (+27:40)06:25 DDD Tarnów ŁowczówekK Wróbel Agnieszka285146

01:04:10 (+27:40)06:25 DDD Tarnów TarnówM Panocha Daniel183147

01:04:10 (+27:40)06:25 Team Kazimiery TarnówM KOCIUBA MACIEJ108148

01:04:31 (+28:01)06:27 Grupa Skromnych Biegaczy TarnówK Wiszniewska Katarzyna271149

01:05:00 (+28:30)06:30 OSP ŻABNO ŻabnoM Gaik Daniel63150

01:05:22 (+28:52)06:32 DDD Tarnów TarnówK Kłodzińska Barbara103151

01:06:46 (+30:17)06:41 DDD Tarnów TarnówM Jaworski Grzegorz88152

01:07:01 (+30:32)06:42 Infiniti TarnówK WRONA Urszula282153

01:07:09 (+30:39)06:43 DDD Tarnów FrysztakM góra tomasz75154

01:07:21 (+30:52)06:44  TarnówK Smorczewska Joanna230155

01:07:46 (+31:16)06:47 Dębickie Gepardy StraszęcinM Wiktor Wiesław268156

01:07:58 (+31:28)06:48 Itmbw Kraków KrakówK Despet Lilianna45157

01:08:05 (+31:35)06:48 Ekipa z Tarnowa WierzchosławiceK Brudkiewicz-Paździora Aneta27158

01:09:20 (+32:50)06:56 DDD Tarnów Tarn?wM Gajda Mateusz64159

01:09:38 (+33:08)06:58 DDD Tarnów TarnówM Kubas Krystian117160

01:10:23 (+33:53)07:02 DDD Tarnów TarnówM Wielgus Daniel264161

01:10:38 (+34:08)07:04  TarnówM Michalski Henryk150162

01:11:02 (+34:32)07:06 Spartan TarnowK Nowak Pauliana172163

01:11:02 (+34:32)07:06 DDD Tarnów TarnówM Galbarczyk Tomasz65164

01:11:09 (+34:39)07:07  Pogórska WolaK Garncarz Lucyna66165

01:12:29 (+35:59)07:15 DDD Tarnów Koszyce wielkeK Walega- Rostek Małgorzata257166

01:12:30 (+36:00)07:15 DDD Tarnów Koszyce wielkeM Rostek Arkadiusz209167

01:13:08 (+36:39)07:19 DDD Tarnów TarnówK Lisowska Żaneta133168

01:13:09 (+36:39)07:19 DDD Tarnów TarnówK Piękosz Magdalena189169

01:14:47 (+38:17)07:29 www.s-projekty.pl TarnówM Seremet Piotr217170

01:14:56 (+38:26)07:30 DDD Tarnów TarnówK Matuszczak Angelika145171



Wynik
Tempo

[min/km]
KlubMiastoPłećUczestnikNumerMiejsce

01:15:28 (+38:59)07:33  TarnówM Kaczmarek Wojciech89172

01:16:22 (+39:52)07:38 DDD Tarnów TarnówK Majtyka-Nieznańska Monika143173

01:22:46 (+46:17)08:17 Przemko-BHP JaworznoM Bąk Andrzej11174

01:25:51 (+49:21)08:35 DDD Tarnów TarnówM Snopkowski Dariusz231175

01:25:51 (+49:21)08:35 Spartan Training Group TarnówK Bojdo Klaudia22176

01:25:51 (+49:22)08:35  TarnówK Syrek Magdalena237177



Zawody: Bieg Azotowy 2019

Wyniki zawodów
www.kepasport.pl

tel. 604 392 461
kontakt@kepasport.pl

Płeć: Kobiety

Wynik
Tempo

[min/km]
KlubMiastoPłećUczestnikNumerMiejsce

00:43:1704:20 Klub Biegowy Perła JadownikiK Świerczek Patrycja2471

00:44:29 (+01:12)04:27  IlkowiceK Skalak Izabela2202

00:46:15 (+02:57)04:38 GRUPA AZOTY S.A PoliceK Niemiro Dominika3003

00:48:39 (+05:22)04:52  IlkowiceK Skalak Nina2214

00:51:10 (+07:53)05:07  RadłówK Babło Agnieszka55

00:52:35 (+09:17)05:16 PTG Sokół Świat Pracy Tarnów TarnówK Łabno Monika1376

00:54:08 (+10:50)05:25 DDD Tarnów TarnowK Sondej Justyna2327

00:56:14 (+12:56)05:37  Zbylitowska GóraK Lipińska Marta1318

00:56:48 (+13:30)05:41 MLUKS Tarnów PleśnaK Drwal Sara509

00:57:03 (+13:45)05:42 DDD Tarnów TarnówK Pękala Monika18510

00:57:21 (+14:04)05:44  Łysa GóraK Drużkowska Anna4811

00:57:48 (+14:31)05:47  TarnówK Smagacz Renata22912

00:58:09 (+14:51)05:49 Maratończyk DebicaK Namiota Urszula16513

00:58:28 (+15:10)05:51  ŁętowiceK Najdała Paulina16314

00:58:47 (+15:30)05:53 DDD Tarnów TarnówK Hajduga Joanna8115

00:59:02 (+15:44)05:54  TarnówK Gruszka Monika7816

00:59:17 (+16:00)05:56 PTG Sokół Świat Pracy Tarnów Łęg TarnowskiK Kądziołka Monika9617

01:00:46 (+17:29)06:05 ITMBW KrakówK Kęder Urszula9718

01:02:05 (+18:47)06:12 Grupa Azoty SBT Team TarnówK Klonowicz Patrycja10119

01:02:30 (+19:12)06:15  JasłoK Grażka Izabela7720

01:02:32 (+19:14)06:15 DDD Tarnów TarnówK Wilczyńska Marta26921

01:04:10 (+20:52)06:25 DDD Tarnów ŁowczówekK Wróbel Agnieszka28522

01:04:31 (+21:13)06:27 Grupa Skromnych Biegaczy TarnówK Wiszniewska Katarzyna27123

01:05:22 (+22:05)06:32 DDD Tarnów TarnówK Kłodzińska Barbara10324

01:07:01 (+23:44)06:42 Infiniti TarnówK WRONA Urszula28225

01:07:21 (+24:04)06:44  TarnówK Smorczewska Joanna23026

01:07:58 (+24:40)06:48 Itmbw Kraków KrakówK Despet Lilianna4527

01:08:05 (+24:47)06:48 Ekipa z Tarnowa WierzchosławiceK Brudkiewicz-Paździora Aneta2728

01:11:02 (+27:44)07:06 Spartan TarnowK Nowak Pauliana17229

01:11:09 (+27:51)07:07  Pogórska WolaK Garncarz Lucyna6630

01:12:29 (+29:12)07:15 DDD Tarnów Koszyce wielkeK Walega- Rostek Małgorzata25731

01:13:08 (+29:51)07:19 DDD Tarnów TarnówK Lisowska Żaneta13332

01:13:09 (+29:51)07:19 DDD Tarnów TarnówK Piękosz Magdalena18933

01:14:56 (+31:39)07:30 DDD Tarnów TarnówK Matuszczak Angelika14534

01:16:22 (+33:04)07:38 DDD Tarnów TarnówK Majtyka-Nieznańska Monika14335



Wynik
Tempo

[min/km]
KlubMiastoPłećUczestnikNumerMiejsce

01:25:51 (+42:34)08:35 Spartan Training Group TarnówK Bojdo Klaudia2236

01:25:51 (+42:34)08:35  TarnówK Syrek Magdalena23737



Zawody: Bieg Azotowy 2019

Wyniki zawodów
www.kepasport.pl

tel. 604 392 461
kontakt@kepasport.pl

Płeć: Mężczyźni

Wynik
Tempo

[min/km]
KlubMiastoPłećUczestnikNumerMiejsce

00:36:2903:39 KW Kraków / GP GOPR TarnówM Michalski Andrzej1491

00:37:07 (+37)03:43 Grupa Azoty Automatyka Tarnów BogumiłowiceM Czyż Grzegorz442

00:37:36 (+01:07)03:46 sztafetagorska2019.pl PoliceM Pawliński Piotr2983

00:39:46 (+03:16)03:59 GRUPA AZOTY S.A TarnówM Łabuz Marek1394

00:39:52 (+03:22)03:59 Klub Biegowy Perła JasieńM Matyaszek Waldemar1465

00:40:12 (+03:42)04:01 PTG Sokół Świat Prcy Tarnów TarnówM Kmiecik Przemysław1056

00:40:23 (+03:53)04:02 Grupa Azoty Tarnów NiwkaM Molczyk Paweł1577

00:41:22 (+04:52)04:08 Itmbw Kraków KrakówM Kania Tomasz918

00:41:34 (+05:04)04:09 PFEIFER.PL Wielka WieśM Sikoń Marek2199

00:42:45 (+06:15)04:16 GRUPA AZOTY S.A PuławyM Rybak Przemysław29910

00:42:46 (+06:16)04:17 Itmbw Kraków KrakówM Łabędź Artur13611

00:42:51 (+06:21)04:17  TarnówM Ciężkowski Sławomir3612

00:43:23 (+06:53)04:20 Dębicki Klub Kolarski GRYF NagawczynaM Kulas Andrzej11913

00:43:33 (+07:03)04:21 Sokół Tarnów TarnówM Moździerz Paweł15914

00:43:54 (+07:24)04:23 DDD Tarnów TarnówM Skowron Mariusz22415

00:43:57 (+07:27)04:24 Klub Biegacza AZS UEK BochniaM Widła Adam25916

00:44:09 (+07:39)04:25 DDD Tarnów PleśnaM Polański Grzegorz19717

00:44:10 (+07:40)04:25 Andrzej Tokarz Group BobowaM Zięba Robert29118

00:44:14 (+07:44)04:25 DDD Tarnów Nowy SączM Kos Lucjan11419

00:44:27 (+07:57)04:27 DDD Tarnów KrakówM Szarkowicz Tomasz23820

00:44:27 (+07:57)04:27 KRÓLEWSKIE PILZNO PILZNOM Dzierlęga Piotr5621

00:44:42 (+08:12)04:28 Debickie gepardy DebicaM Molczyk Mariusz15522

00:44:45 (+08:15)04:28 Itmbw Kraków KrakówM Opyrchał Tomasz17823

00:44:48 (+08:18)04:29 GRUPA AZOTY S.A PuławyM Brodacki Waldemar29624

00:45:04 (+08:35)04:30 DDD Tarnów TarnówM Janik Paweł8625

00:45:05 (+08:35)04:30 Trufel Team TarnówM Dziduszko Kamil5526

00:45:10 (+08:40)04:31 DDD Tarnów TarnówM Beściak Kamil1727

00:45:12 (+08:42)04:31 sztafetagorska2019.pl PoliceM Sterna Piotr23428

00:45:16 (+08:47)04:32 Molo Team TarnówM Rybicki Łukasz21029

00:45:37 (+09:07)04:34 Spartan TarnówM Pieczonka Rafal18630

00:45:42 (+09:12)04:34 PTG Sokół Świat Pracy Tarnów TarnówM Skiba Kamil22331

00:45:49 (+09:19)04:35 GRUPA AZOTY S.A PoliceM Gałamaga Radosław30132

00:45:56 (+09:26)04:36 Ekipa z Tarnowa TarnówM Czosnyka Adrian4133

00:45:56 (+09:26)04:36  ZgłobiceM Tarza Antoni24834

00:46:15 (+09:45)04:38 GRUPA AZOTY S.A PoliceM Kotarski Wiesław29735



Wynik
Tempo

[min/km]
KlubMiastoPłećUczestnikNumerMiejsce

00:46:30 (+10:00)04:39 DDD Tarnów TarnówM Ptak Krzysztof20136

00:46:47 (+10:17)04:41 WETERANI RP TarnówM Fitrzyk Krzysztof5937

00:47:06 (+10:36)04:43 Sportgas TarnówM Put Grzegorz20238

00:47:06 (+10:36)04:43  TarnówM Łabno Mateusz13839

00:47:22 (+10:52)04:44 Dębicki Klub Kolarski GRYF NagawczynaM Kulas Marek12040

00:47:40 (+11:10)04:46  TarnówM Kula Robert11841

00:47:52 (+11:22)04:47 Ekipa z Tarnowa TarnówM Mikrut Albert15342

00:48:08 (+11:38)04:49 #BaxonMeble TarnówM Baka Paweł643

00:48:29 (+11:59)04:51  koszyce wielkieM Dulęba Grzegorz5244

00:48:29 (+11:59)04:51  koszyce wielkieM Wrona Jarosław28345

00:48:30 (+12:00)04:51 ITMBW KrakówM Kęder Włodzimierz9846

00:49:12 (+12:42)04:55 Grupa Azoty Prorem NiwkaM Molczyk Marek15647

00:49:35 (+13:05)04:58 Grupa Azoty SBT Team TarnówM Klonowicz STANISŁAW10048

00:49:38 (+13:08)04:58 DDD Tarnów TarnówM Stec Przemysław23349

00:49:43 (+13:13)04:58  TarnówM Boryczko Michał2450

00:49:44 (+13:14)04:58  TarnówM Mirochna Jakub15451

00:49:47 (+13:18)04:59 Ekipa z Tarnowa BrzozówkaM Szatko Mariusz23952

00:49:55 (+13:25)05:00  Zbylitowska GóraM Grzegórzko Przemysław8053

00:50:04 (+13:34)05:00
 LKS Burzyn- Straż Pożarna Grupa

Azoty
 TuchówM Brodło Zbigniew2654

00:50:05 (+13:35)05:00 DDD Tarnów TarnówM Jamka Dariusz8555

00:50:15 (+13:45)05:02 wkurw_team TarnówM Miękina Bartosz15156

00:50:40 (+14:10)05:04 DDD Tarnów BłonieM Gniady Jaroslaw7257

00:51:10 (+14:40)05:07 DDD Tarnów TarnówM Bednarenko Wojciech1358

00:51:11 (+14:41)05:07  RadłówM Babło Tomasz459

00:51:31 (+15:01)05:09 X-TEAM Tarnów TarnówM Gąsiorowski Karol6860

00:51:52 (+15:22)05:11 Thai Gym Tarnów TarnówM Mróz Łukasz16061

00:52:05 (+15:36)05:12  TarnówM Szostak Sebastian24162

00:52:10 (+15:40)05:13 DDD Tarnów TarnówM Pytel Łukasz20363

00:52:19 (+15:49)05:14  PrzemyślM Rokita Dominik20864

00:52:24 (+15:55)05:14 Ekipa z Tarnowa TarnówM Łącki Maciej14065

00:52:32 (+16:03)05:15 Ekipa z Tarnowa Jodłówka WałkiM Płachta Marek19466

00:52:33 (+16:03)05:15 Itmbw Kraków KrakówM Micał Łukasz14867

00:52:39 (+16:10)05:16 DDD Tarnów RzeszówM Kowalski Jakub11568

00:52:40 (+16:10)05:16 DDD Tarnów WieliczkaM Łabędź Maciej13569

00:52:40 (+16:10)05:16 GRUPA AZOTY S.A TarnówM Michoń Kamil30270

00:52:44 (+16:14)05:16 Grupa Skromnych Biegaczy TarnówM Wiszniewski Maciej27271

00:52:49 (+16:19)05:17 DDD Tarnów TarnówM Mucha Kamil16172

00:52:55 (+16:25)05:18  JanowiceM Kocik Krystian10673

00:53:06 (+16:36)05:19 Dzikie Mustangi GłowaczowaM Prażmowski Daniel20074

00:53:16 (+16:46)05:20 Legiony Pleś9 PleśnaM Drwal Jacek4975

00:53:22 (+16:52)05:20 Husaria Race Team TarnówM Kargul Grzegorz9276

00:53:28 (+16:58)05:21  LuszowiceM Drozdzowski Krystian4677

00:53:58 (+17:28)05:24 Przemko-BHP JaworznoM Bąk Przemysław1278

00:54:07 (+17:37)05:25 Księżycowy KW koszyce wielkieM Ul Krzysztof25579

00:54:12 (+17:42)05:25  Wał RudaM Mika Karol15280



Wynik
Tempo

[min/km]
KlubMiastoPłećUczestnikNumerMiejsce

00:54:34 (+18:04)05:27 Biegunka Team TarnówM Żyra Łukasz29581

00:54:52 (+18:22)05:29 KRÓLEWSKIE PILZNO PILZNOM CICHOWSKI MIECZYSŁAW3482

00:54:54 (+18:25)05:29  ŁużnaM Zięba Paweł29283

00:55:12 (+18:42)05:31  TarnówM Kupczyk Andrzej12184

00:55:15 (+18:45)05:32 DDD Tarnów TarnówM Piórkowski Jan19085

00:55:18 (+18:48)05:32 DDD Tarnów Pogórska WolaM Nosal Michał16886

00:55:34 (+19:04)05:33 Creative Bochnia biega team BochniaM Dzierwa Robert5787

00:55:41 (+19:11)05:34  TarnówM Dybka Rafał5388

00:55:46 (+19:17)05:35  DębicaM Bielatowicz Amadeusz1889

00:55:49 (+19:19)05:35  TarnówM Wojtanowski Rafał27790

00:56:01 (+19:31)05:36 DDD Tarnów TarnówM Augustyn Sławomir391

00:56:02 (+19:32)05:36 Kijem i czekanem TarnówM Wielgus Piotr26592

00:56:17 (+19:47)05:38 WĄTOK TEAM TarnówM Sutkowski Sebastian23693

00:56:22 (+19:52)05:38 DDD Tarnów ŁowczówekM Wróbel Tomasz28494

00:56:42 (+20:12)05:40 DDD Tarnów TarnówM Skiba Dawid22295

00:56:51 (+20:21)05:41  TarnówM Bryg Paweł2896

00:57:10 (+20:40)05:43 DDD Tarnów ŻabnoM Słowik Daniel22897

00:57:14 (+20:45)05:43 DDD Tarnów TuchówM Kajmowicz Aleksander9098

00:57:21 (+20:52)05:44  TarnówM Adamowski Dariusz199

00:57:45 (+21:15)05:46 TTC MPEC Tarnów TarnówM Giemza Daniel70100

00:57:45 (+21:15)05:46 Ekipa z Tarnowa TarnówM Bielawski Paweł19101

00:57:49 (+21:19)05:47 X-TEAM Tarnów ŚmignioM Gąsiorowski Miłosz67102

00:57:52 (+21:22)05:47  TuszymaM Muniak Rafał162103

00:58:10 (+21:40)05:49 Molo Team TarnówM Grzegórzko Grzegorz79104

00:58:15 (+21:45)05:50 OSP ŻABNO ŻabnoM Panek Przemysław182105

00:58:15 (+21:45)05:50 PTG Sokół TarnówM Wiśniewski Wojciech274106

00:58:36 (+22:07)05:52 DDD Tarnów TarnówM Wiśniewski Michał273107

00:58:40 (+22:11)05:52  TarnówM Kwiatkowski Krzysztof127108

00:58:46 (+22:16)05:53  TarnówM Czuban Janusz43109

00:58:50 (+22:20)05:53 Noga podaje TarnówM Sztyler Konrad243110

00:58:55 (+22:25)05:54  TarnówM Bednarz Krzysztof16111

00:58:58 (+22:28)05:54 Center Poż TarnówM Woźniak Dominik280112

00:59:11 (+22:41)05:55  KrakówM Chudziński Michał33113

00:59:36 (+23:06)05:58  Brzeźnica 6M Kurtyka Przemyslaw122114

01:00:09 (+23:39)06:01 Dzikie Mustangi DębicaM Nowak Tomasz170115

01:00:12 (+23:42)06:01  RzozówM Pieron Robert188116

01:00:13 (+23:44)06:01  TarnówM Grodecki Dominik303117

01:00:38 (+24:08)06:04 Biegunka Team TarnówM Bouffette Sławek25118

01:00:38 (+24:08)06:04 Biegunka Team TarnówM Wietecha Rafał267119

01:01:20 (+24:50)06:08  Łęki DolneM Nalepka Michał164120

01:01:21 (+24:51)06:08 Powietrze Tuchów BurzynM Sajdak Maciej214121

01:01:21 (+24:51)06:08 DDD Tarnów TarnówM Kłodziński Klaudiusz104122

01:01:25 (+24:55)06:08 Srtg tarnow TarnówM Kwiatkowski Kamil126123

01:01:27 (+24:57)06:09  TarnówM Andrzej Sak2124

01:04:10 (+27:40)06:25 DDD Tarnów TarnówM Panocha Daniel183125



Wynik
Tempo

[min/km]
KlubMiastoPłećUczestnikNumerMiejsce

01:04:10 (+27:40)06:25 Team Kazimiery TarnówM KOCIUBA MACIEJ108126

01:05:00 (+28:30)06:30 OSP ŻABNO ŻabnoM Gaik Daniel63127

01:06:46 (+30:17)06:41 DDD Tarnów TarnówM Jaworski Grzegorz88128

01:07:09 (+30:39)06:43 DDD Tarnów FrysztakM góra tomasz75129

01:07:46 (+31:16)06:47 Dębickie Gepardy StraszęcinM Wiktor Wiesław268130

01:09:20 (+32:50)06:56 DDD Tarnów Tarn?wM Gajda Mateusz64131

01:09:38 (+33:08)06:58 DDD Tarnów TarnówM Kubas Krystian117132

01:10:23 (+33:53)07:02 DDD Tarnów TarnówM Wielgus Daniel264133

01:10:38 (+34:08)07:04  TarnówM Michalski Henryk150134

01:11:02 (+34:32)07:06 DDD Tarnów TarnówM Galbarczyk Tomasz65135

01:12:30 (+36:00)07:15 DDD Tarnów Koszyce wielkeM Rostek Arkadiusz209136

01:14:47 (+38:17)07:29 www.s-projekty.pl TarnówM Seremet Piotr217137

01:15:28 (+38:59)07:33  TarnówM Kaczmarek Wojciech89138

01:22:46 (+46:17)08:17 Przemko-BHP JaworznoM Bąk Andrzej11139

01:25:51 (+49:21)08:35 DDD Tarnów TarnówM Snopkowski Dariusz231140



Zawody: Bieg Azotowy 2019

Wyniki zawodów
www.kepasport.pl

tel. 604 392 461
kontakt@kepasport.pl

Płeć: Kobiety
Grupa 1: TAK

Wynik
Tempo

[min/km]
KlubMiastoPłećUczestnikNumerMiejsce

00:46:1504:38 GRUPA AZOTY S.A PoliceK Niemiro Dominika3001

00:59:02 (+12:46)05:54  TarnówK Gruszka Monika782

01:02:05 (+15:49)06:12 Grupa Azoty SBT Team TarnówK Klonowicz Patrycja1013



Zawody: Bieg Azotowy 2019

Wyniki zawodów
www.kepasport.pl

tel. 604 392 461
kontakt@kepasport.pl

Płeć: Mężczyźni
Grupa 1: TAK

Wynik
Tempo

[min/km]
KlubMiastoPłećUczestnikNumerMiejsce

00:37:0703:43 Grupa Azoty Automatyka Tarnów BogumiłowiceM Czyż Grzegorz441

00:37:36 (+29)03:46 sztafetagorska2019.pl PoliceM Pawliński Piotr2982

00:39:46 (+02:39)03:59 GRUPA AZOTY S.A TarnówM Łabuz Marek1393

00:40:23 (+03:15)04:02 Grupa Azoty Tarnów NiwkaM Molczyk Paweł1574

00:42:45 (+05:38)04:16 GRUPA AZOTY S.A PuławyM Rybak Przemysław2995

00:43:33 (+06:25)04:21 Sokół Tarnów TarnówM Moździerz Paweł1596

00:43:54 (+06:46)04:23 DDD Tarnów TarnówM Skowron Mariusz2247

00:44:48 (+07:40)04:29 GRUPA AZOTY S.A PuławyM Brodacki Waldemar2968

00:45:12 (+08:04)04:31 sztafetagorska2019.pl PoliceM Sterna Piotr2349

00:45:49 (+08:41)04:35 GRUPA AZOTY S.A PoliceM Gałamaga Radosław30110

00:46:15 (+09:07)04:38 GRUPA AZOTY S.A PoliceM Kotarski Wiesław29711

00:49:12 (+12:04)04:55 Grupa Azoty Prorem NiwkaM Molczyk Marek15612

00:49:35 (+12:28)04:58 Grupa Azoty SBT Team TarnówM Klonowicz STANISŁAW10013

00:50:04 (+12:56)05:00
 LKS Burzyn- Straż Pożarna Grupa

Azoty
 TuchówM Brodło Zbigniew2614

00:51:52 (+14:45)05:11 Thai Gym Tarnów TarnówM Mróz Łukasz16015

00:52:05 (+14:58)05:12  TarnówM Szostak Sebastian24116

00:52:40 (+15:32)05:16 GRUPA AZOTY S.A TarnówM Michoń Kamil30217

00:55:12 (+18:05)05:31  TarnówM Kupczyk Andrzej12118

00:57:14 (+20:07)05:43 DDD Tarnów TuchówM Kajmowicz Aleksander9019

00:58:55 (+21:47)05:54  TarnówM Bednarz Krzysztof1620

01:04:10 (+27:03)06:25 Team Kazimiery TarnówM KOCIUBA MACIEJ10821

01:05:00 (+27:52)06:30 OSP ŻABNO ŻabnoM Gaik Daniel6322

01:10:38 (+33:30)07:04  TarnówM Michalski Henryk15023
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